)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 10, 2026, 03:21:36 am

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

S*1191 Concurrent Resolution, By Hutto
Summary: SCHP Patrolman Harry B. Ray

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO REQUEST THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION NAME THE
INTERSECTION LOCATED AT THE JUNCTURE OF UNITED STATES HIGHWAY 15 AND UNITED STATES HIGHWAY 301
IN ORANGEBURG COUNTY "SCHP PATROLMAN HARRY B. RAY MEMORIAL INTERSECTION" AND ERECT
APPROPRIATE MARKERS OR SIGNS AT THIS INTERSECTION THAT CONTAIN THE WORDS "SCHP PATROLMAN
HARRY B. RAY MEMORIAL INTERSECTION".

04/02/14
04/02/14
04/16/14
04/29/14
04/30/14
04/30/14
05/07/14
05/08/14
05/13/14

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House

Introduced (Senate Journal-page 5)

Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 5)

Committee report: Favorable Transportation (Senate Journal-page 9)

Adopted, sent to House (Senate Journal-page 52)

Introduced (House Journal-page 32)

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 32)
Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 29)
Scrivener's error corrected

Adopted, sent to Senate (House Journal-page 16)

Page 1 of 1



