

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

S*1191 Concurrent Resolution, By Hutto

Summary: SCHP Patrolman Harry B. Ray

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO REQUEST THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION NAME THE INTERSECTION LOCATED AT THE JUNCTURE OF UNITED STATES HIGHWAY 15 AND UNITED STATES HIGHWAY 301 IN ORANGEBURG COUNTY "SCHP PATROLMAN HARRY B. RAY MEMORIAL INTERSECTION" AND ERECT APPROPRIATE MARKERS OR SIGNS AT THIS INTERSECTION THAT CONTAIN THE WORDS "SCHP PATROLMAN HARRY B. RAY MEMORIAL INTERSECTION".

04/02/14	Senate	Introduced (Senate Journal-page 5)
04/02/14	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 5)
04/16/14	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Transportation (Senate Journal-page 9)
04/29/14	Senate	Adopted, sent to House (Senate Journal-page 52)
04/30/14	House	Introduced (House Journal-page 32)
04/30/14	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 32)
05/07/14	House	Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 29)
05/08/14		Scrivener's error corrected
05/13/14	House	Adopted, sent to Senate (House Journal-page 16)